v og ———

Pls return to th

Molanoes & foit?e'qu/s
Republic of the Philippines Thankyogy o Mitialed.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGRWATS
OFFICE OF THE SECREIARx\‘
Manila Reference -
Number:
e P00605775Lz
MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary
This Department

This pertains to the memorandum of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH — Region
III, dated March 7, 2022, endorsing the memorandum of District Engineer ROSBE S. DIZON, DPWH
- Zambales 2™ District Engineering Office, requesting for the approval of Modification of project under
FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA), R.A. 11639, to wit;

™ As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310202101096000
Project ID: P0O0605775LZ

ORGANIZATION OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe
and Reliable National Road System — Network
Development Program — Road Widening -
Secondary Roads

ORGANIZATION OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System — Network
Development Program — Road Widening -
Secondary Roads

Olongapo-Bugallon Rd — K0140 + 720 — K0140 | Olongapo-Bugallon Rd— K0152 + 712 — K0153

+ 797, K0152 + 712 — K0153 + 944 +370 g
Phvsical Taraet Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Es%'::tmd
Y 9 P (*000) P (*000) Target P ("000)
P ("000)
Covs- e 16,308.53 S\I\?c/jle-ning Roa‘; o
Widening / 2.543 " / : £ 41,459.88 1.318 Lk 662/ £ 41,459.88
Lane Km Lans kon i Lane Km
ROW — ROW 3 i ROW — ROW 3 i
Acquisition Acquisition
EAO - P 846.12 EAOQ - R 846.12
Total: | £42,306.00 Total: | £ 42,306.00
Justification:

e Deletion of Station limit at Olongapo — Bugallon Rd — K0140 + 720 — K0140 + 797 due to
the newly constructed widened road from GAA FY 2021 Project “Asset Preservation —
Rehabilitation / Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide —
Tertiary Roads — Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure along Olongapo — Bugallon
Rd (S01359LZ) — K0140 +720 — K0141 + 000, Subic, Zambales.

e Change in Station Limits due to decrease in target of 48% on PCCP based on approved
Detailed Engineering Design and Program of Works. Unit Cost derived from the prevailing
prices of materials given on the 4" Quarter CMPD of 2021.

e Corresponding increase in unit cost was due to inclusion of Construction of Drainage

Structure along Road in the civil works.




P00605775LZ
Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBER‘?EIBERNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In Luzon (except NCR and Region IV-B)

APPROVED/DISARPROVED:

o= —

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary &

_3.4JML/FDN/JTG/AVM __.

nt of Public Works and Highways
Departmel —

Offics of ry
WO AR
WIN2F06090




